

## Sandy Radford Senior Medicare and Health Specialist, Insurance Officer Truist Life Insurance Services

4135 N. Front St. Harrisburg, PA 17110 Mobile: 252.246.4591 Toll free: 800.474.1471 Email: SRadford@Truist.com

As a Senior Medicare and Health Specialist for Truist Life Insurance Services (LIS) Medicare and Health Solutions team, Sandy Radford works directly with clients to guide them through the Medicare process from start to finish. She provides education about the different aspects of Medicare, and as a licensed Medicare agent, Sandy can assist clients in selecting the Medicare solutions that best fit their needs.

Sandy has been with Truist for more than 20 years. She joined the Medicare and Health Solutions team in 2020, and before that, she was an insurance agent for 15 years, supporting Truist clients of the retail branches with their life insurance needs.

Sandy resides in Wilson, North Carolina, with her family.

## **About Truist Life Insurance Services**

Truist Life Insurance Services is part of Truist Insurance Holdings, LLC., one of the world's largest insurance brokerages. Our strategists are here to serve the insurance needs of our clients and provide life, long term care/ linked benefits, and disability insurance. We also provide Medicare and Health solutions. We work closely with our clients: listening to your needs (personal and business), paying attention to your priorities, and focusing on the things you value most. Our strong relationships with the industry's highly rated and competitive carriers and our experienced underwriters and case designers enable us to provide the appropriate solutions to meet all your life insurance needs.



Insurance products are available through Truist Life Insurance Services, a division of Crump Life Insurance Services, LLC, Arkansas License #100103477, a wholly owned subsidiary of Truist Insurance Holdings, LLC. Insurance products are not a deposit, not FDIC insured, not guaranteed by the bank, not insured by any federal government agency, and may go down in value. Products and programs offered through Crump are not approved for use in all states. Not all applicants will qualify for coverage. Policy terms, conditions, and limitations will apply. Crump does not provide any tax or legal advice. Variable insurance material is for broker-dealer or registered representative use only. Variable products distributed by P.J. Robb Variable, LLC, Arkansas License #100110185. Member FINRA. 03.24 TLIS-24-0729-A-13, exp.03.25